## 

## AITi Global, Inc. to Participate in Upcoming UBS Financial Services Conference and BofA Securities US Financial Services Conference

January 17, 2025

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 17, 2025-- AITi Global, Inc. (NASDAQ: ALTI) ("AITi" or the "Company"), a leading independent global wealth manager with over \$77 billion in combined assets, today announced that Michael Tiedemann, Chief Executive Officer, and Stephen Yarad, Chief Financial Officer, will participate in and host meetings at the UBS Financial Services Conference in Key Biscayne, Florida, on Tuesday, February 11.

The following day, Wednesday, February 12, 2025, Michael Tiedemann and Stephen Yarad will participate in and host meetings at the BofA Securities US Financial Services Conference in Miami Beach, Florida.

## About AITi

AITi is a leading independent global wealth manager providing entrepreneurs, multi-generational families, institutions, and emerging next-generation leaders with fiduciary capabilities as well as alternative investment strategies and advisory services. AITi's comprehensive offering is underscored by a commitment to impact or values-aligned investing. The firm currently manages or advises on over \$77 billion in combined assets and has an expansive network with approximately 440 professionals across three continents. For more information, please visit us at <u>www.alti-global.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20250116121247/en/

Lily Arteaga Head of Investor Relations AITi Global, Inc. investor@alti-global.com

Source: AlTi Global, Inc.